SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27166-27168/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2015 in WPC No. 14604/2014, 23875/2014 and 14259/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.A. Jaleel, Adv.
Mr. Mahmood, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on SLPs as also on interim prayer for stay of the impugned judgment.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 24597-24599 of 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER