REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24597-24599/2015

ANWARUL HUDA COMPLEX AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24601-24603/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27166-27168/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwaaman Kandwal, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

v.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv. Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.

Ms. Khushboo Arora, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In all the matters served respondents are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 6 and 7. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 25.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG