RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24597-24599/2015 ANWARUL HUDA COMPLEX AND ORS. Petitioner(s) VERSUS UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH SLP(C) No. 24601-24603/2015

Date: 25/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27166-27168/2015

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr.Jishnu M.L.,Adv. Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr.Raghenth Basant,Adv. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.02.26 15:20:16 TLT Reason:

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

ITEMNO.81 -2- SC 24597-24599/2015

Mr.ANV Dixit Kaushik,Adv. Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, adv.

Mr.Mangh Verma,Adv. Mr.Satya Mitra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SB

In all the matters numbered above, the served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.12 SLP(C) Nos.24601-24603/2015 has stated that his name has not been generated in the cause list. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

List the matter again on 18.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar