REGISTRAR COURT. 2 TITEM NO.50 SECTION XIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24597-24599/2015 ANWARUL HUDA COMPLEX AND ORS. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH SLP(C) No. 24601-24603/2015 SLP(C) No. 27166-27168/2015 SLP(C) No. 23473/2016 (With Office Report) Date: 03/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr.Somnath Banerjee,Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, Adv. Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv. Mr.Raghenth Basant, Adv. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. Mr.G.Prakash, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv. Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv. Mr.Raghenth Basant, Adv. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. Mr.Karan Seth, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. ⬠|2 ITEM NO.50 -2-SC24597-24599/2015 Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv. Mr.Ranjith B., Adv. Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv. Ms. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv. Ms/Mr. Olina Bang, Adv. Mr.Satya Mitra, Adv. Mr.G.Prakash,Adv. Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER SLP(C) Nos.24597-24599/2015 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.3,7,19 & 20 within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted. SLP(C) No. 24601-24603/2015 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.3,4,7,18 & 19 within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted. SLP(C) No. 27166-27168/2015 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1,2,5,6,14, 15 & 16 within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted. SLP(C) No. 23473/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2-12, but

no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.
List the matter again on 15.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com